## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NEBULA CAR COMPANY, LLC	10/11/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MR. GEORGE EDMOND BERBARI
Street Address:	17127 LOVING UNION ROAD
City:	DISPUTANTA
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23842

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6962223

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (804)955-4180 **Phone**: 804-248-8539

Email: BRIAN@PATENTLAWVA.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: PATENT LAW OF VIRGINIA, PLLC

Address Line 1: PO Box 9319

Address Line 4: RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23227

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BERBARI 1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian J. Teague

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent\_Assgnment\_to\_George\_Berbari#page1.tif source=Patent\_Assgnment\_to\_George\_Berbari#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027051 FRAME: 0481

**PATENT ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS Nebula Car Company, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company, with an

address of 303 North Third Avenue, Hopewell, Virginia 23860, is the owner of record of U.S.

Patent No. 6,962,223, issued November 8, 2005, for a FLYWHEEL-DRIVEN VEHICLE, as

shown in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS George Edmond Berbari, an individual, residing at 17127 Loving Union

Road, Disputanta, Virginia 23842, is desirous of acquiring all rights in U.S. Patent No.

6,962,223 and the underlying invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Nebula Car Company, LLC hereby presently and irrevocably transfers, assigns,

sells, conveys and delivers unto George Edmond Berbari, free and clear of all liens, claims and

encumbrances, all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,962,223 and the underlying

invention, said assignment effective as of 10-11- 2011.

[Signatures appear on the following page]

PATENT

REEL: 027051 FRAME: 0482

	10-11-2011
James O Carraway	Date
(500 the Scellari	10-7-2011
George E. Befbari	Date
Elin Illu	10-11-0011
Elisa & Carraway	Date
	10-11-2011
And rest G. Spivey	Date

**RECORDED: 10/12/2011**